City for the term commencing January 1, 2024 and terminating December 31, 2027, is hereby approved 
and confirmed.  

Section 2.   That the aforesaid Director of Finance shall be paid compensation for the period 
beginning January 1, 2024 and terminating December 31, 2027 at the rate of Four Thousand One Hundred 
Seventy-Six and 67/100 ($4,176.67) per bi-weekly pay period.  

Section 3.    That said Director shall respond to the inquiry of Council regarding the service of 
her Department and such matters that would come within her Department’s responsibilities.  

Section 4.    That all ordinance or part thereof in conflict with the provisions of this Ordinance are

[...]

That the appointment by the Mayor of Stephanie Landgraf as Director of Law of the 
City for a term commencing January 1, 2024 and terminating December 31, 2027, is hereby approved and 
confirmed.  

Section 2.   That the Director of Law shall receive compensation as follows: 

a) The City shall pay the Law Director Two thousand One Hundred Seventy-Two and 
57/100 ($2,172.57) bi-weekly for the following: Attendance at all regular meetings of 
Council and such special and adjourned meeting of Council as the Mayor or Council 
may request; the preparation of legislation, contracts and legal documents (subject to 
provisions of Sections 2(b), 2(c) and 2 (d) hereof);

[...]

expenses incurred by the Director of Law in the performance of the duties imposed 
herein, including such items of expense as mimeographing, postage, photostating, 
long distance telephone calls, telegrams and travel expense.  

Section 3.    In addition to the payment provided in the foregoing paragraphs, the City shall 
provide Nine Hundred Forty-Six and 60/100 ($946.60) bi-weekly for a municipal prosecutor. 

Section 4.    That the Director of Law be and she hereby is authorized, pursuant to Section 5.5 of 
the Charter of the City of Willowick, to retain, at her expense, the services of assistants or designees to

[...]

City for the term commencing January 1, 2024 and terminating December 31, 2027, is hereby approved 
and confirmed.  

Section 2.   That the aforesaid Director of Recreation shall be paid compensation for the period 
beginning January 1, 2024 and terminating December 31, 2027 at the rate of Three Thousand Four 
Hundred Seven and 28/100 ($3,407.28) per bi-weekly pay period.  

Section 3.    That said Director shall respond to the inquiry of Council regarding the service of 
her Department and such matters that would come within her Department’s responsibilities.  

Section 4.    That all ordinance or part thereof in conflict with the provisions of this Ordinance are

[...]

for the City for the term commencing January 1, 2024 and terminating December 31, 2027, is hereby 
approved and confirmed.  

Section 2.   That the aforesaid Director of Public Service shall be paid compensation for the 
period beginning January 1, 2024 and terminating December 31, 2027 at the rate of Three Thousand 
Three Hundred Forty-Six and 87/100 ($3,346.87) per bi-weekly pay period.  

Section 3.    That said Director of Public Service shall respond to the inquiry of Council 
regarding the service of his Department and such matters that would come within his Department’s 
responsibilities.  

Section 4.

[...]

Inspector of the City for the term commencing January 1, 2024 and terminating December 31, 2027, is 
hereby approved and confirmed.  

Section 2.   That the aforesaid Chief Housing and Zoning Inspector shall be paid compensation 
for the period beginning January 1, 2024 and terminating December 31, 2027 at the rate of Three 
Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Six and 03/100 ($3,286.03) per bi-weekly pay period.  

Section 3.    That said Chief Housing and Zoning shall respond to the inquiry of Council 
regarding the service of his Department and such matters that would come within his Department’s 
responsibilities.  

Section 4.